Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 2,579
Under 20 602
20-64 1,379
65 & Over 599

Persons Served

Chase

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

19
125
63
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24
123
38
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24
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68
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Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023
$6,737 $3,715
$175 $0
$75,166 $103,031
$367,008 $389,771
$91,650 $33,871
$0 $0
$3,490 $8,528
$0 $0
-$35,766 $310,795
$46,534 $42,799

FY 2022 FY 2023
$554,995 $892,510

FY 2024

$3,473
$0
$103,031
$220,684
$79,072
$0
$8,329
$8,676
$134,529
$42,799

FY 2024
$600,593



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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